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S LIVINGSTON ST WILLIAMSON ST JENIFER ST 319 30 $22,294 $22,294
NORTH LAWN AVE S END HERMINA ST 153 30 $10,693 $32,987
HERMINA ST NORTH  LAWN AVE OAK ST 585.27 30 $40,903 $73,890
CAPITOL CT N CHARTER ST COYNE CT 234 30 $16,354 $90,244
CAPITOL CT COYNE CT N ORCHARD ST 205 30 $14,327 $104,571
COLLEGE CT N PARK ST N BROOKS ST 406 22 $19,644 $124,215
N FOURTH ST E MIFFLIN ST E DAYTON ST 332 28 $21,418 $145,633
N FOURTH ST E DAYTON ST E JOHNSON ST 328 28 $21,160 $166,793
E GORHAM ST N BUTLER ST N HANCOCK ST 326 36 $28,041 $194,834
E GORHAM ST N HANCOCK ST N FRANKLIN ST 273 36 $23,482 $218,317
E GORHAM ST N FRANKLIN ST N BLAIR ST 332 36 $28,557 $246,874
E GORHAM ST N BLAIR ST N BLOUNT ST 668 36 $57,459 $304,333
E GORHAM ST N BLOUNT ST N LIVINGSTON ST 659 36 $56,685 $361,017
E GORHAM ST N LIVINGSTON ST WASHBURN PL 304 36 $26,149 $387,166
E GORHAM ST WASHBURN PL N PATERSON ST 352 36 $30,278 $417,444
E GORHAM ST N PATERSON ST CASTLE PL 283 36 $24,343 $441,786
E GORHAM ST CASTLE PL N BREARLY ST 377 36 $32,428 $474,214
E GORHAM ST N BREARLY ST N INGERSOLL ST 661 30 $46,196 $520,410
E GORHAM ST N INGERSOLL ST N FEW ST 659 30 $46,056 $566,466
E GORHAM ST N FEW ST E JOHNSON ST 541 36 $46,535 $613,001
KNICKERBOCKER ST MONROE ST ARBOR DR 175 28 $11,290 $624,291
ARBOR DR E END KNICKERBOCKER ST 320 30 $22,373 $646,663
ARBOR DR KNICKERBOCKER ST PICKFORD ST 608 30 $42,520 $689,183
ARBOR DR PICKFORD ST MONROE ST 791 30 $55,258 $744,442
W DOTY ST S BEDFORD ST W END 444 40 $42,965 $787,407
S PARK ST W OLIN AVE SPRUCE ST 449.3993 64 $72,479 $859,886
S PARK ST SPRUCE ST CEDAR ST 428.5013 64 $69,109 $928,995
S PARK ST CEDAR ST W WINGRA DR 1023.34 64 $165,044 $1,094,039
S PARK ST W WINGRA DR PLAENERT DR 172.4151 64 $27,807 $1,121,846
S PARK ST PLAENERT DR RR TRACKS 420 64 $67,738 $1,189,584
PIEDMONT RD SARA RD PIEDMONT CT 475 32 $35,750 $1,225,334
PIEDMONT RD PIEDMONT CT HOMESTEAD RD 331 32 $24,912 $1,250,246
PIEDMONT RD HOMESTEAD RD JANIE LN 492 32 $37,030 $1,287,276
PIEDMONT RD JANIE LN W END 168 32 $12,644 $1,299,921
PIEDMONT CT PIEDMONT RD S END 169 32 $12,720 $1,312,640
JANIE LN PILGRIM RD PIEDMONT RD 595 32 $44,782 $1,357,422
WHITCOMB CIR WHITCOMB DR E END 366 32 $27,547 $1,384,969
WILD OAK CIR E END WEBER DR 479 32 $36,051 $1,421,020
PAUL AVE REETZ RD ANNEN LN 509 32 $38,309 $1,459,330
ANNEN LN PAUL AVE MARVIN AVE 522 32 $39,288 $1,498,618
MARVIN AVE REETZ RD ANNEN LN 490 32 $36,879 $1,535,497
BRITTA DR AXEL AVE HELENE PKY 786 50 $97,130 $1,632,627
BRITTA PKY WHENONA DR AXEL AVE 390 30 $27,268 $1,659,895
BRITTA PKY NIEMANN PL HELENE PKY 451 50 $55,758 $1,715,653
BRITTA PKY HELENE PKY VERONA RD SERVICE RD 382 30 $26,670 $1,742,323
BRITTA PKY AXEL AVE NIEMANN PL 368 50 $45,456 $1,787,779
NIEMANN PL W BELTLINE FRONTAGE RD BRITTA PKY 236 30 $16,512 $1,804,290
WHENONA DR W BELTLINE FRONTAGE RD BRITTA PKY 212 42 $21,703 $1,825,994
W BELTLINE FRONTAGE WHENONA DR NIEMANN PL 635 32 $47,767 $1,873,761
W BELTLINE FRONTAGE NIEMANN PL E VERONA SERVICE RD 622 32 $46,835 $1,920,595
HAMMERSLEY RD RAE LN LOREEN DR 421 40 $40,697 $1,961,293
HAMMERSLEY RD LOREEN DR PRAIRIE RD 312 40 $30,213 $1,991,506
HAMMERSLEY RD PRAIRIE RD THERESA TER 327 40 $31,606 $2,023,112
HAMMERSLEY RD THERESA TER FRISCH RD 842 40 $81,453 $2,104,565
HAMMERSLEY RD FRISCH RD SAALSAA RD 990 40 $95,824 $2,200,389
HAMMERSLEY RD SAALSAA RD MC KENNA BLVD 927 40 $89,678 $2,290,067
PRAIRIE RD PRESTON RD NEWPORT CIR 251 44 $29,502 $2,319,568
PRAIRIE RD NEWPORT CIR WATERFORD RD 474 44 $55,850 $2,375,418
PRAIRIE RD WATERFORD RD BRANDON RD 451 44 $53,086 $2,428,505
PRAIRIE RD BRANDON RD MAPLE VIEW DR 337 44 $39,687 $2,468,192
PRAIRIE RD MAPLE VIEW DR MAPLE RUN DR 347 44 $40,829 $2,509,021
PRAIRIE RD MAPLE RUN DR MAPLE VALLEY DR 571 44 $67,290 $2,576,312
PRAIRIE RD MAPLE VALLEY DR MAPLE GROVE DR 392 44 $46,108 $2,622,420
VARSITY HILL TREMPEALEAU TRL S ROSA RD 1,038 32 $78,098 $2,700,518
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Spot repair East Gorham Street from North 
livingston Street to North Butler Street  to provide 

approximately 10 years of additional pavement life.  
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SOUTH HILL DR S ROSA RD EDDY ST 798 32 $60,060 $2,760,578
SOUTH HILL DR EDDY ST HAWSER RD 447 32 $33,619 $2,794,197
SOUTH HILL DR HAWSER RD CABLE AVE 297 32 $22,381 $2,816,578
SOUTH HILL DR CABLE AVE FRIGATE DR 914 32 $68,772 $2,885,350
EDDY ST SOUTH HILL DR DRIFTWOOD AVE 466 32 $35,105 $2,920,455
DRIFTWOOD AVE S ROSA RD EDDY ST 887 32 $66,759 $2,987,214
DRIFTWOOD AVE EDDY ST FRIGATE DR 606 32 $45,601 $3,032,815
DRIFTWOOD AVE FRIGATE DR ISLAND DR 503 32 $37,861 $3,070,676
PICKFORD ST MONROE ST ARBOR DR 306 29 $20,575 $3,091,251
ESTHER BEACH RD WAUNONA WAY BERRY LN 492 32 $37,024 $3,128,275
ESTHER BEACH RD BERRY LN QUINN CIR 103 32 $7,755 $3,136,030
ESTHER BEACH RD QUINN CIR NANA LN 252 32 $18,951 $3,154,980
ETHELWYN RD WAUNONA WAY HARRIMAN LN 697 32 $52,422 $3,207,403
ETHELWYN RD HARRIMAN LN NANA LN 195 32 $14,679 $3,222,081
GREENLEAF DR WAUNONA WAY HARRIMAN LN 721 32 $54,268 $3,276,349
HARRIMAN LN GREENLEAF DR ETHELWYN RD 352 32 $26,518 $3,302,867
HARRIMAN LN ETHELWYN RD WAUNONA WAY 873 32 $65,733 $3,368,600
SCHOOL RD NORTHPORT DR BARNETT ST 521 36 $44,840 $3,413,439
SCHOOL RD BARNETT ST HAVEY RD 551 36 $47,421 $3,460,860
SCHOOL RD HAVEY RD NANCY LN 323 36 $27,777 $3,488,637
SCHOOL RD NANCY LN FULTON LN 708 36 $60,935 $3,549,572
SCHOOL RD FULTON LN NORTHLAND DR 817 36 $70,259 $3,619,831
SCHOOL RD NORTHLAND DR WHEELER RD 782 36 $67,230 $3,687,061
NANCY LN BONNER LN SCHOOL RD 772 32 $58,098 $3,745,159
FULTON LN ELGAR LN SCHOOL RD 336 32 $25,265 $3,770,424
NORTHLAND DR SCHOOL RD DEBRA LN 349 32 $26,279 $3,796,703
LANDMARK PL W BELTLINE HWY FRONTAGE RCUL DE SAC 725 28 $46,742 $3,843,445
COHO ST W BELTLINE FRONTAGE RD LUANN LN 695 40 $67,235 $3,910,679
COHO ST LUANN LN S END 471 40 $45,555 $3,956,234
LUANN LN COHO ST GREENWAY CROSS 1,250 32 $94,049 $4,050,283
GREENWAY CROSS 256 FT E OF LUANN LN LUANN LN 256 40 $24,773 $4,075,056
AMERICAN PKY 767 FT N OF AMER FAMILY DR TANCHO DR 267 54 $35,885 $4,110,941
AMERICAN PKY TANCHO DR VILLAGE PARK DR 2,551 62 $397,711 $4,508,652
OLD SAUK RD N WESTFIELD RD FARMINGTON WAY 2385 54 $320,517 $4,829,169
OLD SAUK RD FARMINGTON WAY N HIGH POINT RD 603 54 $81,057 $4,910,226
OLD SAUK RD N HIGH POINT RD W BELTLINE HWY 636 48 $75,194 $4,985,420
LIEN RD E WASHINGTON AVE PARKSIDE DR 754 54 $101,338 $5,086,757
LIEN RD PARKSIDE DR THIERER RD 1,132 54 $152,141 $5,238,898
LIEN RD THIERER RD 200 FT E OF THEIRER RD 200 54 $26,880 $5,265,778
THIERER RD LIEN RD 478 FT N OF LIEN RD 478 58 $69,383 $5,335,161
N SHERMAN AVE 535 FT S OF ROTH ST ROTH ST 535 44 $57,522 $5,392,683
N SHERMAN AVE ROTH ST ABERG AVE 958 44 $102,987 $5,495,669
N SHERMAN AVE ABERG AVE STEENSLAND DR 319 44 $34,287 $5,529,957
N SHERMAN AVE STEENSLAND DR BOYD AVE 111 44 $11,923 $5,541,880
N SHERMAN AVE BOYD AVE LOGAN ST 363 44 $39,054 $5,580,934
N SHERMAN AVE LOGAN ST FARRAGUT ST 475 44 $51,117 $5,632,052
N SHERMAN AVE FARRAGUT ST MACPHERSON ST 446 44 $47,962 $5,680,014
N SHERMAN AVE MACPHERSON ST HEATH AVE 258 44 $27,767 $5,707,781
N SHERMAN AVE HEATH AVE SHERIDAN ST 280 44 $30,072 $5,737,852
N SHERMAN AVE SHERIDAN ST ALMO AVE 162 44 $17,379 $5,755,231
N SHERMAN AVE ALMO AVE WINCHESTER ST 140 44 $15,093 $5,770,324
N SHERMAN AVE WINCHESTER ST VAHLEN ST 338 44 $36,313 $5,806,637
N SHERMAN AVE VAHLEN ST MELROSE AVE 366 44 $39,304 $5,845,941
N SHERMAN AVE MELROSE AVE MANLEY ST 335 44 $35,967 $5,881,908
N SHERMAN AVE MANLEY ST SACHTJEN ST 317 44 $34,093 $5,916,002
N SHERMAN AVE SACHTJEN ST TRAILSWAY 422 44 $45,368 $5,961,369
N SHERMAN AVE TRAILSWAY WINDOM WAY 182 44 $19,581 $5,980,950
N SHERMAN AVE WINDOM WAY NORTHPORT DR 1498 44 $161,014 $6,141,964
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UNIVERSITY AVE FOREST ST N ALLEN ST 592 42 $63,349 $63,349
UNIVERSITY AVE N ALLEN ST WALNUT ST 367 42 $39,272 $102,621
UNIVERSITY AVE WALNUT ST WALNUT ST 133 42 $14,232 $116,853
UNIVERSITY AVE WALNUT ST CHESTNUT ST 410 42 $43,873 $160,726
UNIVERSITY AVE CHESTNUT ST HIGHLAND AVE 411 42 $43,980 $204,706
UNIVERSITY AVE HIGHLAND DR GRAND AVE 774 42 $82,824 $287,530
UNIVERSITY AVE GRAND AVE CAMPUS DR 688 42 $73,622 $361,152
FOREST ST KENDALL AVE UNIVERSITY AVE 283 24 $15,931 $377,083
N BROOM ST W WASHINGTON AVE W MIFFLIN ST 427 40 $43,288 $420,371
N BROOM ST W MIFFLIN ST W DAYTON ST 332 36 $29,917 $450,288
N BROOM ST W DAYTON ST W JOHNSON ST 329 36 $29,647 $479,935
N BROOM ST W JOHNSON ST W GORHAM ST 332 36 $29,917 $509,852
S BROOM ST W WASHINGTON AVE W MAIN ST 431 38 $41,266 $551,118
S BROOM ST W MAIN ST W DOTY ST 331 38 $31,691 $582,809
S FAIRCHILD ST W WASHINGTON AVE W MAIN ST 429 46 $48,432 $631,241
S FAIRCHILD ST W MAIN ST W DOTY ST 329 44 $35,374 $666,615
N LAKE ST UNIVERSITY AVE STATE ST 611 40 $61,941 $728,556
N LAKE ST STATE ST LANGDON ST 330 44 $37,171 $765,727
WINNEBAGO ST EASTWOOD DR BUELL ST 247 42 $26,431 $792,158
WINNEBAGO ST BUELL ST S FIRST ST 279 42 $29,855 $822,014
WINNEBAGO ST S FIRST ST MOULTON CT 83 42 $8,882 $830,895
WINNEBAGO ST MOULTON CT RUSSELL ST 474 42 $50,722 $881,617
WINNEBAGO ST RUSSELL ST ATWOOD AVE 166 42 $17,763 $899,380
OXWOOD CIR N WESTFIELD RD E END 740 32 $58,348 $957,728
S MILLS ST REGENT ST BOWEN CT 229 44 $24,663 $982,391
S MILLS ST BOWEN CT MILTON ST 248 44 $26,614 $1,009,005
S SPOONER ST ROBERTS CT KEYES AVE 119 24 $6,702 $1,015,707
S SPOONER ST KEYES AVE WEST LAWN AVE 215 24 $12,109 $1,027,816
PLYMOUTH CIR LARKIN ST PRISCILLA LN 930 32 $66,662 $1,094,479
PLYMOUTH CIR PRISCILLA LN ALDEN DR 668 32 $47,882 $1,142,361
PLYMOUTH CIR ALDEN DR LARKIN ST 305 32 $21,862 $1,164,223
PRISCILLA LN LARKIN ST PLYMOUTH CIR 759 32 $54,405 $1,218,628
ALDEN DR PLYMOUTH CIR HILLCREST DR 479 32 $34,335 $1,252,963
LARKIN ST OWEN PKY PLYMOUTH CIR 303 30 $20,168 $1,273,131
LARKIN ST PLYMOUTH CIR PRISCILLA LN 285 30 $18,970 $1,292,100
LARKIN ST PRISCILLA LN PLYMOUTH CIR 285 30 $18,970 $1,311,070
MARATHON DR S SEGOE RD ASHLAND CT 1,282 30 $93,851 $1,404,921
MARATHON DR ASHLAND CT SOUTH HILL DR 656 30 $48,005 $1,452,926
MARATHON DR SOUTH HILL DR JUNEAU RD 1,392 30 $101,889 $1,554,815
MARATHON DR JUNEAU RD MARINETTE TRL 413 32 $32,543 $1,587,357
MARATHON DR MARINETTE TRL S WHITNEY WAY 398 32 $31,350 $1,618,707
ASHLAND CT MARATHON DR S END 178 30 $13,066 $1,631,772
JUNEAU RD S EAU CLAIRE AVE S EAU CLAIRE AVE 1,411 32 $111,219 $1,742,991
JUNEAU RD S EAU CLAIRE AVE MARATHON DR 278 32 $21,917 $1,764,909
CHIEFTAIN LOOKOUT WINDIGO TRL ONAWAY PASS 266 32 $20,981 $1,785,890
ONAWAY PASS CHIEFTAIN LOOKOUT PONTIAC TRL 610 32 $48,118 $1,834,008
WINDIGO TRL CHIEFTAIN LOOKOUT PONTIAC TRL 601 32 $47,395 $1,881,403
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HARMONY HILL DR SPICEBUSH LN GREENBRIAR LN 317 32 $24,983 $1,906,386
HARMONY HILL DR GREENBRIAR LN KEVINS WAY 318 32 $25,097 $1,931,484
HARMONY HILL DR KEVINS WAY KNIGHTSBRIDGE RD 303 32 $23,880 $1,955,364
HARMONY HILL DR KNIGHTSBRIDGE RD QUEENSBRIDGE RD 275 32 $21,696 $1,977,060
GOLDFINCH DR ACEWOOD BLVD SHEARWATER ST 1,037 32 $81,784 $2,058,844
GOLDFINCH DR SHEARWATER ST ONYX LN 995 32 $78,481 $2,137,325
BOB-O-LINK LN ACEWOOD BLVD HUMMINGBIRD LN 424 32 $33,419 $2,170,744
BOB-O-LINK LN HUMMINGBIRD LN SHEARWATER ST 285 32 $22,483 $2,193,228
HUMMINGBIRD LN 209 FT N OF BOB O LINK LN BOB O LINK LN 209 32 $16,479 $2,209,707
SHEARWATER ST ONYX LN BOB O LINK LN 686 32 $54,120 $2,263,827
SHEARWATER ST BOB O LINK LN 119 FT N OF GOLDFINCH DR 163 32 $12,813 $2,276,640
SHEARWATER ST 119 FT N OF GOLDFINCH DR GOLDFINCH DR 119 32 $9,376 $2,286,016
SHEARWATER ST GOLDFINCH DR HERMSMEIER LN 339 32 $26,767 $2,312,782
TOMSCOT TRL PORTAGE RD GERALD ST 430 32 $33,913 $2,346,695
TOMSCOT TRL GERALD ST LOTHEVILLE RD 418 32 $32,988 $2,379,683
LOTHEVILLE RD TOMSCOT TRL 254 FT N OF TOMSCOT TRL 254 32 $20,065 $2,399,748
GERALD ST DONALD DR TOMSCOT TRL 872 32 $68,736 $2,468,484
SUNBROOK RD LOTHEVILLE RD 350 FT E OF LOTHEVILLE RD 350 32 $27,597 $2,496,081
ARMISTICE LN INDEPENDENCE LN VICTORIA LN 1,317 32 $103,807 $2,599,888
ANNIVERSARY LN FOREST RUN RD HAYES RD 701 32 $55,268 $2,655,156
DEREK RD PORTAGE RD GREEN RIDGE DR 331 32 $26,102 $2,681,258
DEREK RD GREEN RIDGE DR CREST LINE DR 527 32 $41,573 $2,722,831
DEREK RD CREST LINE DR E END 246 32 $19,422 $2,742,253
CREST LINE DR 197 FT S OF DEREK RD DEREK RD 197 32 $15,545 $2,757,798
CREST LINE DR DEREK RD DAVID RD 332 32 $26,203 $2,784,001
CREST LINE DR S END MELODY LN 129 32 $10,167 $2,794,169
CREST LINE DR MELODY LN 431 FT N OF MELODY LN 431 32 $34,012 $2,828,181
BOYNTON PL MILO LN SWANTON RD 828 32 $65,292 $2,893,473
EASLEY LN MILO LN SWANTON RD 782 32 $61,647 $2,955,119
HAMLET CIR W END MILO LN 320 32 $25,199 $2,980,319
HAMLET PL MILO LN SWANTON RD 828 32 $65,254 $3,045,573
MILO LN MILWAUKEE ST BOYNTON PL 370 32 $29,149 $3,074,721
MILO LN BOYNTON PL HAMLET PL 324 32 $25,542 $3,100,263
MILO LN HAMLET CIR EASLEY LN 326 32 $25,730 $3,125,993
ANTHONY LN TOKAY BLVD ODANA RD 1,026 30 $75,108 $3,201,101
WATTS RD S GAMMON RD KOTTKE DR 801 56 $117,301 $3,318,402
WATTS RD KOTTKE DR 1167 FT W OF KOTTKE DR 1167 56 $170,948 $3,489,351
WATTS RD 1167 FT W OF KOTTKE DR SKY RIDGE DR 232 56 $34,009 $3,523,360
WATTS RD SKY RIDGE DR S HIGH POINT RD 1844 56 $270,017 $3,793,377
HOLLY AVE PAUNACK AVE EUCLID AVE 300 30 $21,975 $3,815,352
HOLLY AVE EUCLID AVE BIRCH AVE 302 30 $22,098 $3,837,449
HOLLY AVE BIRCH AVE MEYER AVE 298 30 $21,852 $3,859,301
HOLLY AVE MEYER AVE WINNEMAC AVE 300 30 $21,975 $3,881,276
HOLLY AVE WINNEMAC AVE ST CLAIR ST 300 30 $21,963 $3,903,239
MCDIVITT RD E END 317 FT E OF TODD DR 353 32 $27,851 $3,931,090
MCDIVITT RD 317 FT E OF TODD DR TODD DR 317 32 $24,995 $3,956,085
MCDIVITT RD TODD DR ASHFORD LN 454 32 $35,781 $3,991,866
NOTTINGHAM WAY ASHFORD LN 812 FT E OF GRANDVIEW BLVD 504 32 $39,740 $4,031,606
NOTTINGHAM WAY 812 FT E OF GRANDVIEW BLVD GRANDVIEW BLVD 812 32 $64,022 $4,095,627
NOTTINGHAM WAY GRANDVIEW BLVD KINGSTON DR 1,074 32 $84,699 $4,180,326
SANDWOOD WAY DERBY DOWN GRANDVIEW BLVD 346 32 $27,296 $4,207,623
WIMBLEDON WAY TODD DR HEATHERDELL LN 287 32 $22,648 $4,230,270
WIMBLEDON WAY HEATHERDELL LN WIMBLEDON CIR 326 32 $25,706 $4,255,976
WIMBLEDON WAY WIMBLETON CIR DERBY DOWN 266 32 $21,003 $4,276,979
DERBY DOWN PELHAM RD SANDWOOD WAY 504 32 $39,759 $4,316,738
DERBY DOWN SANDWOOD WAY WIMBLEDON WAY 451 32 $35,532 $4,352,270
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